
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:34
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY UNDER JRY
BALIRAM;HOLKHOMANG HAOKIP

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a): the details of employment opportunities created under Jawahar Yojana for the benefits of SCs and STs communities in the country, during each of the last three years State-wise; and

(b): the number of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes families benefited from this scheme during the above said period, year-wise/State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SUBHASH MAHARIA)

(a): State-wise information about mandays generated during 1996-97, 1997-98 and 1998-99 for SCs and STs communities under Jawahar Rozgar Yojana (JRY) is given in Annexure-I, II and III respectively.

(b): The physical performance under JRY are monitored only in terms of mandays generated and not in terms of families.

Annexure-II

Statement referred to in part (a) of Lok Sabha unstarred Question No. 34 due for reply on 24-2-2000 PHYSICAL PERFOPRMANCE
UNDER JRY - 1997-98

      (Lakh Mandays)

SL. STATE/UT`S ANNUAL ACHIEVE- % AGE SECTORAL ACHIEVEMENT
NO.   TARGET MENT ACH SC ST SC+ ST OTHERS LAND WOMEN
          LESS
1 ANDHRA PR. 336.97 310.98 92.29 95.65 45.09 140.74 170.24 207.69 109.2
2 ARUNACHAL PR. 4.94 2.88 58.3 0 2.88 2.88 0 0 1.03
3 ASSAM  110.36 107.69 97.58 18.63 31.99 50.62 57.07 35.12 11.41
4 BIHAR  546.64 533.04 97.51 212.91 113.87 326.78 206.26 342.15 150.28
5 GOA  3.32 2.55 0.56 0 0 0 2.55 0 0.19
6 GUJARAT  69 82.81 120.01 14.91 39.43 54.34 28.47 28.62 21.41
7 HARYANA  16.11 16.01 99.38 9.61 0 9.61 6.4 13.64 3.12
8 HIMACHAL PR. 8.52 10.11 118.66 4.25 2.04 6.29 3.82 0 0.97
9 J & K  22.64 24.05 106.23 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 KARNATAKA 222.78 265.91 119.36 73.86 28.79 102.64 163.27 108.48 67.54
11 KERALA  66.74 41.82 62.66 13.84 2.22 16.06 25.76 6.22 14.44
12 MADHYA PR. 329.89 347.15 105.23 87.88 134.55 222.43 124.72 124.15 123.41
13 MAHARASHTRA 524.38 527.74 100.64 142.19 114.48 256.67 271.07 138.89 178.17
14 MANIPUR  3.15 2.16 68.57 0.15 1.6 1.75 0.41 0.03 0.52
15 MEGHALAYA 4.87 4.54 93.22 0 4.54 4.54 0 1.46 1.14
16 MIZORAM  1.59 1.91 120.13 0 1.91 1.91 0 0 0.69
17 NAGALAND 7.3 9.21 126.16 0 9.21 9.21 0 0 4.34
18 ORISSA  299.18 299.82 100.21 92.47 111.72 204.19 95.63 63.71 93.33
19 PUNJAB  11.95 12.83 107.36 9.73 0 9.73 3.1 12.83 0
20 RAJASTHAN 182.03 196.14 107.75 71.61 56.19 127.8 68.34 28.67 67.83
21 SIKKIM  1.66 2.65 159.64 0.68 1.12 1.8 0.85 0.12 0.63
22 TAMIL NADU 312.56 388.81 124.4 191.17 8.92 200.09 188.72 300.57 140.42
23 TRIPURA  5.91 7.31 123.69 1.78 3.19 4.97 2.34 1.62 2.19
24 UTTAR PR. 561.71 599.49 106.73 296.54 5.32 301.86 297.63 110.34 111.82
25 WEST BENGAL 206.58 154.62 74.85 62.77 20.72 83.49 71.13 88.51 39.68
26 A & N ISLAND 1.04 0.15 14.42 0 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.04 0.02
27 D & N HAVELI 0.73 0.86 117.81 0 0.86 0.86 0 0 0.62
28 DAMAN & DIU 0.45 0.56 124.44 0.05 0.35 0.4 0.16 0.2 0.32
29 LAKSHADWEEP 0.9 1.46 162.22 0 1.46 1.46 0 0 0.44
30 PONDICHERRY 1 0.63 63 0.28 0 0.28 0.35 0.63 0.19


 TOTAL  3864.9 3955.89 102.35 1400.95 742.53 2143.48 1788.36 1613.69 1145.35

 Note: category-wise break-up not furnished by J&K.

Annexure-I

Statement referred to in part (a) of Lok Sabha unstarred Question No. 34 due for reply on 24-2-2000 (Lakh Mandays)

SL. STATE/UT`S ANNUAL ACHIEVE- % AGE SECTORAL ACHIEVEMENT
NO.   TARGET MENT ACH.
      SC ST SC+ST OTHERS LANDLESS WOMEN

1 ANDHRA PR. 373.67 329.75 88.25 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 ARUNACHAL PR. 4.42 2.79 63.12 0 2.79 2.79 0 0 0.39
3 ASSAM  98.77 91.54 92.68 16.08 29.05 45.13 46.41 29.01 12.97
4 BIHAR  489.25 460.02 94.03 186.79 96.9 283.69 176.33 304.6 117.41
5 GOA  4.39 5.3 120.73 0.08 0 0.08 5.22 0 1.06
6 GUJARAT  109.14 105.2 96.39 14.61 46.13 60.74 44.46 43.7 31.46
7 HARYANA  15.73 13.08 83.15 7.96 0 7.96 5.12 12.85 2.5
8 HIMACHAL PR. 7.63 10.62 139.19 4.74 1.93 6.67 3.95 0 0.91
9 J & K  47.27 18.36 38.84 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 KARNATAKA 255.74 250.94 98.12 69.1 24.25 93.35 157.59 99.4 78.39
11 KERALA  59.73 55.45 92.83 16.7 2.92 19.62 35.83 5.63 18.35
12 MADHYA PR. 444.97 349.02 78.44 92.2 129.63 221.83 127.19 135.02 114.86
13 MAHARASHTRA 469.32 455.08 96.97 126.99 96.92 223.91 231.17 176.38 152.97
14 MANIPUR  3.2 3.49 109.06 0.09 2.64 2.73 0.76 0.35 0.97
15 MEGHALAYA 4.35 6.96 160 0 6.96 6.96 0 0.79 1.75
16 MIZORAM  2.29 2.46 107.42 0 2.46 2.46 0 0 0.86
17 NAGALAND 6.54 11.65 178.13 0 11.65 11.65 0 0 2.89
18 ORISSA  321.32 314.19 97.78 96.65 115.09 211.74 102.45 74.22 102.77
19 PUNJAB  15.62 7.85 50.26 5.71 0 5.71 2.14 7.85 0
20 RAJASTHAN 162.92 168.12 103.19 64.02 44.19 108.21 59.91 28.76 51.04
21 SIKKIM  1.49 2.63 176.51 0.51 1.02 1.53 1.1 0.23 0.78
22 TAMIL NADU 406.9 488.6 120.08 260.58 15.41 275.99 212.61 386.08 182.94
23 TRIPURA  6.35 10.38 163.46 2.11 5.19 7.3 3.08 2.34 3.12
24 UTTAR PR. 603.21 658.18 109.11 347.66 7.23 354.89 303.29 179.08 182.08
25 WEST BENGAL 221.86 178.53 80.47 67.67 23.32 90.99 87.54 110 45.1
26 A & N ISLAND 1.25 0.82 65.6 0 0.48 0.48 0.34 0.09 0.12
27 D & N HAVELI 0.65 1.02 156.92 Neg 1.02 1.02 Neg. 0 0.62
28 DAMAN & DIU 0.85 0.5 58.82 0.03 0.29 0.32 0.18 0.17 0.24
29 LAKSHADWEEP 0.8 0.88 110 0 0.88 0.88 0 0 0.29
30 PONDICHERRY 1.74 2.91 167.24 1.35 0 1.35 1.56 2.9

 TOTAL  4141.37 4006.32 96.74 1381.63 668.35 2049.98 1608.23 1599.45 1106.84

  Note: SC/ST BREAK-UP NOT REPORTED FOR J & K. &
   DATA NOT CLEAR IN RESPECT OF A.P

Annexure-III

Statement referred to in part (a) of Lok Sabha unstarred Question No. 34 due for reply on 24.2.2000

Physical Performance Under JRY during 1998-99

PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE UNDER JRY DURING 1998-99 (Provisional) (lakh Mandays) (LAKH Mandays)


S.No. State/U.Ts Month Annual Achieve- % age SECTORAL ACHIEVEMENT
   Code Target ment Ach.
   (tentative)   SC ST SC/ST Others Women Landless

1. ANDHRA PR. 3 254.01 224.68 88.45 66.47 27.15 93.62 131.05 76.08 147.71

2. ARUNACHAL PR. 3 7.97 3.96 49.69 0.00 3.96 3.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

3. ASSAM  3 144.36 199.57 138.24 35.91 66.83 102.74 96.83 23.96 77.51

4. BIHAR  3 688.11 584.91 85.00 233.49 112.85 346.34 238.57 159.55 348.67


5. GOA  3 3.32 1.70 51.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.70 0.73 0.00
6. GUJARAT  3 53.34 59.18 110.95 10.41 28.18 38.59 20.59 15.62 23.03

7 HARYANA  3 30.49 23.84 78.19 14.18 0.00 14.18 9.66 4.92 22.97

8. HIMACHAL PRD. 3 17.00 15.39 90.53 6.92 2.03 8.95 6.44 0.74 0.25

9. JAMMU & KASH. 3 27.50 20.59 74.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10. KARNATAKA 3 188.82 222.16 117.66 61.89 27.07 88.96 110.40 67.78 82.51
11. KERALA  3 69.77 39.39 56.46 11.00 1.30 12.30 27.09 13.65 4.94
12. MADHYA PRD. 3 325.80 319.34 98.02 76.97 127.92 204.89 114.45 109.80 113.34
13. MAHARASHTRA 3 541.22 403.81 74.61 109.47 96.65 206.12 197.69 141.19 152.29
14. MANIPUR  3 6.92 5.59 80.78 0.19 3.67 3.86 1.73 0.50 0.00
15. MEGHALAYA 3 10.22 5.91 57.83 0.25 5.66 5.91 0.00 1.89 1.20
16. MIZORAM  3 1.84 4.36 236.96 0.00 4.36 4.36 0.00 1.54 0.00
17. NAGALAND 3 9.82 23.73 241.65 0.00 23.73 23.73 0.00 5.46 0.00
18. ORISSA  3 317.94 296.84 93.36 89.54 107.00 196.54 100.00 91.55 64.83
19. PUNJAB  3 15.46 13.89 89.84 10.27 0.00 10.27 3.62 0.39 11.75
20. RAJASTHAN 3 149.43 148.30 99.24 52.69 39.42 92.11 56.19 49.17 16.89
21. SIKKIM  3 2.29 6.13 267.69 1.38 2.40 3.78 2.35 1.94 0.19
22. TAMIL NADU 3 230.42 280.97 121.94 137.18 6.40 143.58 137.40 105.36 219.09
23. TRIPURA  3 18.02 34.72 192.67 8.76 17.00 25.76 8.96 9.89 12.63
24. UTTAR PRD. 3 626.32 691.39 110.39 365.08 6.82 371.90 319.49 157.25 176.60
25. WEST BENGAL 3 220.83 134.45 60.88 52.71 16.33 69.04 65.41 32.02 80.96
26. A&N ISLANDS 3 1.30 0.19 14.62 0.00 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.04 0.06
27. D&N HAVELI 1 1.11 0.67 60.36 0.00 0.67 0.67 0.00 0.51 0.00
28. DAMAN & DIU  3 0.57 0.11 19.30 0.30 0.40 0.70 0.50 0.07 0.05
29. LAKSHADWEEP 1 1.12 0.42 37.50 0.42 0.00 0.42 0.00 0.18 0.00
30. PONDICHERRY 3 1.25 0.03 2.11 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00

 TOTAL   3966.57 3766.22 94.95 1345.49 727.90 2073.39 1650.22 1071.78 1557.47

 Sectorwise achievement have not been reported by J&K.
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